Instruction Manual
DM01A
Compact magnetic inductive flowmeter
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24
D-65205 Wiesbaden-Nordenstadt
Tel.: ++49-(0)6122-7055-0
Fax: ++49-(0)6122-7055-50

Measuring ranges 0MG, 01G, 02G, 03G, 05G (G 3/8 … G 1):
Measuring range 06G (G 1 1/4):
Order Code:
Order number:                      DM01A.
Compact magnetic
inductive flow meter
3. P. 01G. F. 0
Power supply:
3 = 12...24 VDC (± 10 %)
16...24 VDC (at output 0,5...10 V)
Material meas. tube / electrodes / O-ring:
P = PVDF / stainless steel 1.4404 / EPDM
PH = PVDF / Hastelloy C276 (2.4819) / FKM
M = POM / stainless steel 1.4404 / EPDM
MH = POM / Hastelloy C276 (2.4819) / FKM
Measuring range, connection size:
0MG= 0,05...2 l/min, G 3/8“ male (from 0,1 l/min in tol.*)
01G = 0,1...5 l/min, G 1/2“ male ( from 0,25 l/min in tol.*)
02G = 0,25...20 l/min ,G 1/2“ male ( from 1 l/min in tol.*)
03G = 1...50 l/min, G 3/4“ male ( from 2,5 l/min in tolerance*)
05G = 4...200 l/min, G 1“ male ( from 5 l/min in tolerance*)
06G = 5...250 l/min, G 1 1/4“ male ( from 12,5 l/min in tol.*)
NPT thread on request
Output signal:
F = frequency (Push-Pull)
A = frequency (Push-Pull) and analogue signal 4...20 mA
V = frequency (Push-Pull) and analogue signal 0,5...10 V
P = pulses
PA = pulses and analogue signal 4...20 mA
PV = pulses and analogue signal 0,5...10 V
Options:
0 = without
9 = please specify in plain text
Accessories:
SM12.: M12-plug connector with
PVC cable
length: 2 m, 5 m, 10 m
design: straight/angled
(see accessories, type: SM12)
Dimension table:
0MG 01G 02G 03G 05G 06G
L1 85 85 85 90 90 122
L2 13 13 13 16 16 28,5
G G 3/8
B
G ½ B G ½ B G ¾ B G 1 B G 1 ¼
B
d2 Ø 3 Ø 3 Ø 3 Ø 3 Ø 3 Ø 3
b 58 58 58 58 58 65
Gz M12x1 M12x1 M12x1 M12x1 M12x1 M12x1
h 89 89 89 89 89 120
h1 13,5 13,5 13,5 13,5 13,5 13,5
t 36 36 36 36 36 60
i 2
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Fl
ow
Technical Data:
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Order code range: 0MG 01G 02G 03G 05G 06G